
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3095

ANSWERED ON 11TH JULY, 2019


ONGOING/PENDING PROJECTS OF NHs


3095. SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH:

   Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of ongoing/pending projects of National Highways (NHs) in the country particularly in Bihar;


(b) the amount sanctioned and released by the Government to implement each of these projects in the country during the last three years and the current year;


(c) the steps being taken by the Government to complete these projects in the country particularly in Bihar within a stipulated time period;


(d) whether the Government has received any representations from public representatives regarding various anomalies in National Highway projects in the country particularly in Bihar during the said period; and


(e) if so, the details thereof and the steps being taken by the Government thereon?


           ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) There are 1682 number of ongoing / pending projects of National Highways in the country. Out of these, 86 number of ongoing / pending projects are particularly in Bihar.


(b) The amounts allocated and released to complete these projects in the country during last 3 years and current year are as follows :-

Rs. in Crore

Year Allocation Expenditure

2016-17 1,00,710 73,772

2017-18 1,09,498 1,00,198

2018-19 1,30,111 1,28,021

2019-20 (till June, 2019) 1,46,560 33,384


(c) The monthly, quarterly, annually periodical review meetings are being taken up by the Government at various levels to complete these projects in the country particularly in Bihar within a stipulated time period.


(d) & (e) There is no such representations received on anomalies. However, the representations of suggestive nature have been received and feasible suggestions have been taken care of during implementation.


*****

